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Continuing Education Assignments ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
g g COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

DECEMBER 7, 2012
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FALL 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - COLLEGE TO CAREERS

Name Number of Assignments Amount
Daley College 24 S 14,664.89
Harold Washington College 10 S 30,665.00
Kennedy King College 9 S 5,794.00
Malcolm X College S 660.00
Olive-Harvey College S 316.00
Truman College 14 S 5,642.00
Wright College 12 S 16,199.20
Totals 72 S 73,941.09

FALL 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - PERSONAL INTEREST

Name Number of Assignhments Amount
Daley College 33 S 9,629.40
Kennedy King College 2 S 595.00
Malcolm X College 3 S 1,393.00
Olive-Harvey College 1 S 157.50
Truman College 8 S 3,129.00
Wright College 48 S 12,497.70
Totals 95 S 27,401.60
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Continuing Education Assignments

Name

Barfield,John
Bell,lva )

Bell,lva )
Gallagher,Edward G
Gallagher,Edward G
Gallagher,Edward G
Hicks Jr.,Webb
Hicks Jr.,Webb
Hicks Jr.,Webb
Jefferson,Gloria M
Kulczycky,Daria N
Redd,Bryant L
Stiggers,Dorothy
Stiggers,Dorothy
Carter,Rashid
Crump,Ebony
Garner,Kyle
Gudis,Vytautas
Pendleton,Brandon
Rabin,Ephrem S
Skinner,LaSandra
Troken,Mary C
Yates,Mark L
Yeh,Jinn P
Boynes-Knight,Angelique
Bradford,Steven W.
Crawford,Naila L
Crawford,Naila L
Crawford,Naila L
Harper,Troy
Somerville,Luke
Williams,Gregory R
Willis Sr.,Ernest C.
Godbolt,Elana D
Wells,Marilyn R
Liddell,Leon G
Abdullah,Rashidah
Abdullah,Rashidah
Anthony,Robbie M
Anthony,Robbie M
Anthony,Robbie M

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

31663

ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

FALL 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - COLLEGE TO CAREERS

Course

Psych

Am Heart Association Car Course
Fundamentals Nurse Assistant Per
CNC Fundamentals

CNC Milling Operating & Programming
CNC Turning Operating & Programming
CNC Fundamentals

CNC Milling Operating & Programming
CNC Turning Operating & Programming
Medical Surgical

Food Service Certification

CNC Fundamentals

Clinical Nurse Assist Personnel
Fundamentals Nurse Assistant Per
Operations

You Are The Leader

Marketing & Selling

Entry Level Assessment

It's The People

TECHNG STRAT 4 COMM COLLG #1
GROWTH & OPPORTUNITIES
Summerfest Seminar

MONEY & METRICS

INTRO ACCESS 2010

QuickBooks

Microsoft Power Point

Bidding, Estimating & Quantity
Microsoft Excel & Estimating
Microsoft Project

Microsoft Word

Drain Layers Exam Prep

Blueprint Reading

OSHA 10-Hour Certification

Math Calculation Review Class
Medical Billing Techniques

Microsoft Office

Math for IV

Math for Meds (Nursing)
Organizing-Childcare Paperwork
Providing Quality Infant & Toddler Care
Understanding Infant/Toddlers Tem

College

Daley

Daley

Daley

Daley

Daley

Daley

Daley

Daley

Daley

Daley

Daley

Daley

Daley

Daley

Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Malcolm X
Malcolm X
Olive-Harvey
Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Course Category

College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers

Number of
Assignments
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Amount

$  540.00
$ 21496
$  618.01
$ 1,260.00
$ 1,260.00
$ 1,260.00
$ 1,260.00
$ 1,260.00
$ 1,260.00
$  540.00
S 882.00
$ 1,920.00
$ 1,930.32
$  459.60
$ 4,400.00
$ 4,400.00
$ 3,850.00
$  240.00
$ 4,400.00
$  750.00
$ 3,850.00
$  150.00
$ 4,950.00
$ 3,675.00
$  550.00
$  350.00
$  445.00
$  445.00
$  445.00
$  534.00
$  450.00
$  300.00
$ 2,275.00
$  60.00
$  600.00
$  316.00
$  120.00
$  180.00
$  70.00
$  70.00
$  70.00
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ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

FALL 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - COLLEGE TO CAREERS (CONT'D)

Name

Anthony,Robbie M
Chien,Yuan A

Chien,Yuan A
Folker-Maglaya,Catherine
Manley,Caroline T
Wimbiscous Yoon,Mark Au,
Baccus,Jan M

Baccus,Jan M

Baccus,Jan M
Cintron,Silvia
Dinella,Marianne C
Dinella,Marianne C
Leigh,Jeff S.

Lopez,Hector D
Ross,Isaac

Ross,Isaac

Name

Amato,Nikki A
Amato,Nikki A
Ambriz,Yunuen
Ambriz,Yunuen
Ambriz,Yunuen
Arellano,Maribel
Cruz,Juan
Cruz,Juan
Cruz,Juan
Cruz,Juan
Cruz,Juan
Dominguez,Martha A
Jordan,Marco A
Jordan,Marco A
Jordan,Marco A
Jordan,Marco A
Lopez,Almendra L
Lopez,Almendra L
Lopez,Almendra L
Lopez,Almendra L
Lopez,Almendra L
Lopez,Almendra L
Mason,Mayfield J
Mendoza Ramos,Arturo
Merriwether,Joyce M
Reed,Cassandra
Rushing,Patricia
Southern,Charles
Henry,Rudolph C
Morrison Ill,Frank
Jin,Qiuyue

Course

Working with Teen Parents
Dreamweaver
HTML/XHTML

OB (Nursing)

Legal Research

Ruby on Rails |

Coaching for Improvement
Essentials of Leadership
New Leader

CNC OP/MSSC Tech

CPR for Healthcare Providers
EMT Basic Clinical |

Ms. Excel, Part 1

Span./Eng. Interpreter - Education

Introduction To Pc Hardware
Pc Repair & Troubleshooting

College

Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright

Course Category

College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers
College to Careers

Number of
Assignments
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FALL 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - PERSONAL INTEREST

Course

Beg. Gymnastics

Beginning Ballet

Improve Your Reading Gr.3&4
Improving Your Math 3 & 4
Tackling The lowa Test Gr 3
Beginning Floral Design
Advanced" Beginner Swim"
Swim Level | Ages (6-15)
Swim Level Ill Ages (6-15)
Swim Parent & Preschooler
Swim Team ( ages 6-15)
Art Of Cake Decorating
Advanced" Beginner Swim"
Swim Level | Ages (6-15)
Swim Level Il Ages (4-5)
Swim Level Ill Ages (6-15)
Adult Beginner Swim |
Advanced" Beginner Swim"
Swim Level | Ages (6-15)
Swim Level I(Ages)4&5
Swim Level IV Ages (6-15)
Swimming(Beginning)
Intro. To Sign Language
Conversational Spanish |
Group Piano Ages 7-12
Sewing (Beginning)
Reading and Math Readiness
Aikido For Adults

Youth Swim

Computer Literacy

Chinese Dance

College

Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Daley
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Malcolm X

2

Course Category

Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest

Number of
Assighments

W R PR NRNRRRRRRRERRRRERRRERRLRRERNRNRRRERLRERLRN

R 72 N Vo S Vs Vo S 72 T Vo S Vo S Vo S Vo S Vo SR V2 T V2 SR Vo S Vo S Vo RV

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

DECEMBER 7, 2012

Amount

70.00
1,470.00
1,470.00

90.00
1,032.00
1,000.00

396.00
396.00
396.00
1,500.00
432.00
8,170.20
630.00
2,564.00
490.00
1,225.00

Amount

420.00
140.00
199.50
199.50
199.50
474.00
483.00
322.00
483.00
390.00
644.00
595.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
294.00
294.00
294.00
294.00
294.00
294.00
785.40
294.00
560.00
297.50
399.00
420.00
210.00
385.00
1,393.00
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FALL 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - PERSONAL INTEREST (CONT'D)

Name

Walker,Glenn E
Moy,Nancy G
Rodriguez,Jose
Rodriguez,Jose J
Toranzo,Doinita M
Wellington,Ashanta N
Wessels,Jan A
Wessels,Jan A
Yacovacci,Joseph A
Akers,Genevieve R
Akers,Genevieve R
Akers,Genevieve R
Bleuher,Kathryn C
Ewing,Clyde
Ewing,Clyde
Ewing,Clyde

Field,Owen M
Goodwin,Amy E
Goodwin,Catherine V
Goodwin,Catherine V
Jackson,Cory L
Jackson,Cory L
Lemke,Philip W
Luberda,Rutheleanore A
Luberda,Rutheleanore A
Luberda,Rutheleanore A
Luberda,Rutheleanore A
Luberda,Rutheleanore A
Malin,Joseph W
Malin,Joseph W

Course

General Swim Instruction
Keyboarding

Karate

Karate

Fear No Math -- Part |
Zumba

Basic Darkroom Photography
Digital Portfolio Development
Computer Basics Beginners
Beginning Adult Swim
Hydro-Fit Water Workout
Intermediate Adult Swim
Hydro-Fit Water Workout
Aqua-Cardio Water Exercise
Beginning Adult Swim

Friday Morning Fit Swim

Film Discussion Series

Water Show Clinic
Synchronized Swimming
Water Show Clinic
Aqua-Cardio Water Exercise
Muscle Up

Self-Defense |

Gymnastics

Pre-Ballet

Pre-Tap & Creative Movement
Studio Dance Class
Tumbling/Gymnastics
Beginning Guitar

Beginning Piano Il

MclLaurin-Engel,Maronica [ Intro. To Computers - Seniors

Monahan,Kenneth C
Mosquera,Elena
Saperstein,Sam B
Saperstein,Sam B
Sima,Colleen M
Sima,Colleen M
Sima,Colleen M
Sima,Colleen M
Sima,Colleen M
Simonetti,Theresa K
Simonetti,Theresa K
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra
Stefanits,Joseph R
Stefanits,Joseph R
Verdial,Carolina M
Viray,Norman E
Viray,Norman E
Viray,Norman E
Viray,Norman E
Weinberger,Colleen D

Spanish

Jewelry Making

3-D Art

Painting with Acrylics
Math

Math Grades 1, 2

Reading Review

Reading Review, Gr. 4,5, & 6
Test Prep

Around the World

Mom & Me

Beginning Adult Swim
Weekend Water Exercise
Beg. Piano |, Ages 9-13 yrs.
Beginning Piano
Keyboarding Skills I: Alpha
Belly Dancing
Intermediate. Salsa Dance
Party Line Dance

Sizzling Salsa & Merengue
Explore the World of Numbers

College

Olive-Harvey
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright

3

Course Category

Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest
Personal Interest

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

DECEMBER 7, 2012

Number of

Assignments
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Amount

157.50
276.00
427.50
427.50
180.00
325.00
416.50
238.00
838.50
245.00
490.00
245.00
490.00
245.00
245.00
180.00
375.00
210.00
735.00
210.00
315.00
472.50
150.00
186.00
192.00
185.60
187.60
187.20
174.00
174.00
140.00
719.40
207.00
168.00
168.00
205.20
211.20
210.00
211.20
210.00
227.90
227.90
280.00
280.00
174.00
174.00
525.00
198.00
693.00
363.00
561.00
150.00
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Continuing Education Assignments ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
g g COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

FALL 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - PERSONAL INTEREST (CONT'D) DECEMBER 7, 2012

Name Course College Course Categor Number of Amount
Name Course Course Category . Amount
soflere Assighments
Weinberger,Colleen D Music Activities for Tots Wright Personal Interest 1 S 150.00
Weinberger,Colleen D Story Art Wright Personal Interest 1 S 150.00

4 December 7, 2012



