BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FALL 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - COLLEGE TO CAREERS

Name	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Daley College	24	\$ 14,664.89
Harold Washington College	10	\$ 30,665.00
Kennedy King College	9	\$ 5,794.00
Malcolm X College	2	\$ 660.00
Olive-Harvey College	1	\$ 316.00
Truman College	14	\$ 5,642.00
Wright College	<u>12</u>	\$ 16,199.20
Totals	72	\$ 73,941.09

FALL 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - PERSONAL INTEREST

<u>Name</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Daley College	33	\$ 9,629.40
Kennedy King College	2	\$ 595.00
Malcolm X College	3	\$ 1,393.00
Olive-Harvey College	1	\$ 157.50
Truman College	8	\$ 3,129.00
Wright College	<u>48</u>	\$ 12,497.70
Totals	95	\$ 27,401.60

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FALL 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - COLLEGE TO CAREERS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>College</u>	Course Category	<u>Number of</u> Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Barfield,John	Psych	Daley	College to Careers	6	\$ 540.00
Bell,Iva J	Am Heart Association Car Course	Daley	College to Careers	1	\$ 214.96
Bell,Iva J	Fundamentals Nurse Assistant Per	Daley	College to Careers	1	\$ 618.01
Gallagher,Edward G	CNC Fundamentals	Daley	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,260.00
Gallagher,Edward G	CNC Milling Operating & Programming	Daley	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,260.00
Gallagher,Edward G	CNC Turning Operating & Programming	Daley	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,260.00
Hicks Jr.,Webb	CNC Fundamentals	Daley	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,260.00
Hicks Jr.,Webb	CNC Milling Operating & Programming	Daley	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,260.00
Hicks Jr.,Webb	CNC Turning Operating & Programming	Daley	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,260.00
Jefferson, Gloria M	Medical Surgical	Daley	College to Careers	6	\$ 540.00
Kulczycky,Daria N	Food Service Certification	Daley	College to Careers	1	\$ 882.00
Redd,Bryant L	CNC Fundamentals	Daley	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,920.00
Stiggers, Dorothy	Clinical Nurse Assist Personnel	Daley	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,930.32
Stiggers, Dorothy	Fundamentals Nurse Assistant Per	Daley	College to Careers	1	\$ 459.60
Carter,Rashid	Operations	Harold Washington	College to Careers	1	\$ 4,400.00
Crump,Ebony	You Are The Leader	Harold Washington	College to Careers	1	\$ 4,400.00
Garner,Kyle	Marketing & Selling	Harold Washington	College to Careers	1	\$ 3,850.00
Gudis, Vytautas	Entry Level Assessment	Harold Washington	College to Careers	1	\$ 240.00
Pendleton,Brandon	It's The People	Harold Washington	College to Careers	1	\$ 4,400.00
Rabin, Ephrem S	TECHNG STRAT 4 COMM COLLG #1	Harold Washington	College to Careers	1	\$ 750.00
Skinner,LaSandra	GROWTH & OPPORTUNITIES	Harold Washington	College to Careers	1	\$ 3,850.00
Troken, Mary C	Summerfest Seminar	Harold Washington	College to Careers	1	\$ 150.00
Yates, Mark L	MONEY & METRICS	Harold Washington	College to Careers	1	\$ 4,950.00
Yeh,Jinn P	INTRO ACCESS 2010	Harold Washington	College to Careers	1	\$ 3,675.00
Boynes-Knight,Angelique	QuickBooks	Kennedy King	College to Careers	1	\$ 550.00
Bradford,Steven W.	Microsoft Power Point	Kennedy King	College to Careers	1	\$ 350.00
Crawford,Naila L	Bidding, Estimating & Quantity	Kennedy King	College to Careers	1	\$ 445.00
Crawford,Naila L	Microsoft Excel & Estimating	Kennedy King	College to Careers	1	\$ 445.00
Crawford,Naila L	Microsoft Project	Kennedy King	College to Careers	1	\$ 445.00
Harper, Troy	Microsoft Word	Kennedy King	College to Careers	1	\$ 534.00
Somerville,Luke	Drain Layers Exam Prep	Kennedy King	College to Careers	1	\$ 450.00
Williams, Gregory R	Blueprint Reading	Kennedy King	College to Careers	1	\$ 300.00
Willis Sr., Ernest C.	OSHA 10-Hour Certification	Kennedy King	College to Careers	1	\$ 2,275.00
Godbolt,Elana D	Math Calculation Review Class	Malcolm X	College to Careers	1	\$ 60.00
Wells, Marilyn R	Medical Billing Techniques	Malcolm X	College to Careers	1	\$ 600.00
Liddell,Leon G	Microsoft Office	Olive-Harvey	College to Careers	1	\$ 316.00
Abdullah, Rashidah	Math for IV	Truman	College to Careers	2	\$ 120.00
Abdullah, Rashidah	Math for Meds (Nursing)	Truman	College to Careers	3	\$ 180.00
Anthony,Robbie M	Organizing-Childcare Paperwork	Truman	College to Careers	1	\$ 70.00
Anthony,Robbie M	Providing Quality Infant & Toddler Care	Truman	College to Careers	1	\$ 70.00
Anthony,Robbie M	Understanding Infant/Toddlers Tem	Truman	College to Careers	1	\$ 70.00

Personnel Board Report 2.01 Continuing Education Assignments

31663 ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 DECEMBER 7, 2012

FALL 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - COLLEGE TO CAREERS (CONT'D)

Name	<u>Course</u>	College	Course Category	<u>Number of</u> Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Anthony,Robbie M	Working with Teen Parents	Truman	College to Careers	1	\$ 70.00
Chien, Yuan A	Dreamweaver	Truman	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,470.00
Chien, Yuan A	HTML/XHTML	Truman	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,470.00
Folker-Maglaya,Catherine	OB (Nursing)	Truman	College to Careers	1	\$ 90.00
Manley,Caroline T	Legal Research	Truman	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,032.00
Wimbiscous Yoon, Mark Au	u¦ Ruby on Rails I	Truman	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,000.00
Baccus, Jan M	Coaching for Improvement	Wright	College to Careers	1	\$ 396.00
Baccus, Jan M	Essentials of Leadership	Wright	College to Careers	1	\$ 396.00
Baccus, Jan M	New Leader	Wright	College to Careers	1	\$ 396.00
Cintron,Silvia	CNC OP/MSSC Tech	Wright	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,500.00
Dinella, Marianne C	CPR for Healthcare Providers	Wright	College to Careers	1	\$ 432.00
Dinella, Marianne C	EMT Basic Clinical I	Wright	College to Careers	3	\$ 8,170.20
Leigh,Jeff S.	Ms. Excel, Part 1	Wright	College to Careers	1	\$ 630.00
Lopez,Hector D	Span./Eng. Interpreter - Education	Wright	College to Careers	1	\$ 2,564.00
Ross,Isaac	Introduction To Pc Hardware	Wright	College to Careers	1	\$ 490.00
Ross,Isaac	Pc Repair & Troubleshooting	Wright	College to Careers	1	\$ 1,225.00

FALL 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - PERSONAL INTEREST

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	College	Course Category	<u>Number of</u> Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Amato,Nikki A	Beg. Gymnastics	Daley	Personal Interest	2	\$ 420.00
Amato,Nikki A	Beginning Ballet	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 140.00
Ambriz,Yunuen	Improve Your Reading Gr.3&4	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 199.50
Ambriz,Yunuen	Improving Your Math 3 & 4	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 199.50
Ambriz,Yunuen	Tackling The Iowa Test Gr 3	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 199.50
Arellano, Maribel	Beginning Floral Design	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 474.00
Cruz,Juan J	Advanced" Beginner Swim"	Daley	Personal Interest	2	\$ 483.00
Cruz,Juan J	Swim Level I Ages (6-15)	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 322.00
Cruz,Juan J	Swim Level III Ages (6-15)	Daley	Personal Interest	2	\$ 483.00
Cruz,Juan J	Swim Parent & Preschooler	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 390.00
Cruz,Juan J	Swim Team (ages 6-15)	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 644.00
Dominguez,Martha A	Art Of Cake Decorating	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 595.00
Jordan, Marco A	Advanced" Beginner Swim"	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 140.00
Jordan, Marco A	Swim Level I Ages (6-15)	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 140.00
Jordan, Marco A	Swim Level II Ages (4-5)	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 140.00
Jordan, Marco A	Swim Level III Ages (6-15)	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 140.00
Lopez,Almendra L	Adult Beginner Swim I	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 294.00
Lopez,Almendra L	Advanced" Beginner Swim"	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 294.00
Lopez,Almendra L	Swim Level I Ages (6-15)	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 294.00
Lopez,Almendra L	Swim Level I(Ages)4&5	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 294.00
Lopez,Almendra L	Swim Level IV Ages (6-15)	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 294.00
Lopez,Almendra L	Swimming(Beginning)	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 294.00
Mason, Mayfield J	Intro. To Sign Language	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 785.40
Mendoza Ramos, Arturo	Conversational Spanish I	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 294.00
Merriwether,Joyce M	Group Piano Ages 7-12	Daley	Personal Interest	2	\$ 560.00
Reed,Cassandra	Sewing (Beginning)	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 297.50
Rushing,Patricia	Reading and Math Readiness	Daley	Personal Interest	2	\$ 399.00
Southern, Charles	Aikido For Adults	Daley	Personal Interest	1	\$ 420.00
Henry,Rudolph C	Youth Swim	Kennedy King	Personal Interest	1	\$ 210.00
Morrison III, Frank	Computer Literacy	Kennedy King	Personal Interest	1	\$ 385.00
Jin,Qiuyue	Chinese Dance	Malcolm X	Personal Interest	3	\$ 1,393.00

Personnel Board Report 2.01 Continuing Education Assignments

31663 ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 DECEMBER 7, 2012

FALL 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - PERSONAL INTEREST (CONT'D)

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>College</u>	Course Category	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Walker, Glenn E	General Swim Instruction	Olive-Harvey	Personal Interest	1	\$ 157.50
Moy,Nancy G	Keyboarding	Truman	Personal Interest	1	\$ 276.00
Rodriguez,Jose	Karate	Truman	Personal Interest	1	\$ 427.50
Rodriguez,Jose J	Karate	Truman	Personal Interest	1	\$ 427.50
Toranzo,Doinita M	Fear No Math Part I	Truman	Personal Interest	1	\$ 180.00
Wellington, Ashanta N	Zumba	Truman	Personal Interest	1	\$ 325.00
Wessels, Jan A	Basic Darkroom Photography	Truman	Personal Interest	1	\$ 416.50
Wessels, Jan A	Digital Portfolio Development	Truman	Personal Interest	1	\$ 238.00
Yacovacci, Joseph A	Computer Basics Beginners	Truman	Personal Interest	1	\$ 838.50
Akers, Genevieve R	Beginning Adult Swim	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 245.00
Akers, Genevieve R	Hydro-Fit Water Workout	Wright	Personal Interest	2	\$ 490.00
Akers, Genevieve R	Intermediate Adult Swim	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 245.00
Bleuher,Kathryn C	Hydro-Fit Water Workout	Wright	Personal Interest	2	\$ 490.00
Ewing,Clyde	Aqua-Cardio Water Exercise	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 245.00
Ewing,Clyde	Beginning Adult Swim	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 245.00
Ewing,Clyde	Friday Morning Fit Swim	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 180.00
Field,Owen M	Film Discussion Series	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 375.00
Goodwin,Amy E	Water Show Clinic	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 210.00
Goodwin,Catherine V	Synchronized Swimming	Wright	Personal Interest	2	\$ 735.00
Goodwin,Catherine V	Water Show Clinic	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 210.00
Jackson,Cory L	Aqua-Cardio Water Exercise	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 315.00
Jackson, Cory L	Muscle Up	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 472.50
Lemke,Philip W	Self-Defense I	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 150.00
Luberda, Rutheleanore A	Gymnastics	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 186.00
Luberda, Rutheleanore A	Pre-Ballet	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 192.00
Luberda, Rutheleanore A	Pre-Tap & Creative Movement	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 185.60
Luberda, Rutheleanore A	Studio Dance Class	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 187.60
Luberda, Rutheleanore A	Tumbling/Gymnastics	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 187.20
Malin, Joseph W	Beginning Guitar	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 174.00
Malin, Joseph W	Beginning Piano II	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 174.00
McLaurin-Engel, Maronica	E Intro. To Computers - Seniors	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 140.00
Monahan,Kenneth C	Spanish	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 719.40
Mosquera, Elena	Jewelry Making	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 207.00
Saperstein,Sam B	3-D Art	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 168.00
Saperstein,Sam B	Painting with Acrylics	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 168.00
Sima,Colleen M	Math	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 205.20
Sima,Colleen M	Math Grades 1, 2	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 211.20
Sima,Colleen M	Reading Review	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 210.00
Sima,Colleen M	Reading Review, Gr. 4, 5, & 6	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 211.20
Sima,Colleen M	Test Prep	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 210.00
Simonetti, Theresa K	Around the World	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 227.90
Simonetti, Theresa K	Mom & Me	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 227.90
Skrzyniarz, Aleksandra	Beginning Adult Swim	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 280.00
Skrzyniarz, Aleksandra	Weekend Water Exercise	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 280.00
Stefanits, Joseph R	Beg. Piano I, Ages 9-13 yrs.	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 174.00
Stefanits, Joseph R	Beginning Piano	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 174.00
Verdial,Carolina M	Keyboarding Skills I: Alpha	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 525.00
Viray,Norman E	Belly Dancing	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 198.00
Viray,Norman E	Intermediate. Salsa Dance	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 693.00
Viray,Norman E	Party Line Dance	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 363.00
Viray,Norman E	Sizzling Salsa & Merengue	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 561.00
Weinberger,Colleen D	Explore the World of Numbers	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 150.00

December 7, 2012

FALL 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - PERSONAL INTEREST (CONT'D)

<u>Name</u>	Course	<u>College</u>	Course Category	<u>Number of</u> Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Weinberger,Colleen D	Music Activities for Tots	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 150.00
Weinberger,Colleen D	Story Art	Wright	Personal Interest	1	\$ 150.00